H1 Price Match Confirmation Letter

Date: June 24, 2015

To,

Coal junction mjunction Services Ltd. Godrej Waterside Tower-I, 3rd floor Plot No. 5, Block-DP Sector-V, Salt Lake City Kolkata – 700091

Fax No.: (033) 66106187 / 66011719 **Email:** coaljunction@mjunction.in

Dear Sir,

Sub: Post - e-Auction confirmation for H1 Price Match towards SAIL - ISP Forward Auction dated June 24, 2015 vide On-line Forward Auction Notice OFA.No. DGM(M)/SJ/RC(S)/OFA/229 dated June 16, 2015

This has reference to the e-Auction conducted by Mjunction services Ltd. on behalf of Steel Authority of India Limited, IISCO Steel Plant Burnpur dated June 24, 2015

Please treat this letter of ours as a final confirmation towards Post e-Auction H1 Price Match.

Item	Location	Mode	H1 Price at Closure (Rs/Mt)	Tick (✓) to Confirm Acceptance to H1 Price Match
Segregated Jhama	Ramnagore Colliery (Salanpur Quarry)	Road	4880	

Customer ID	••••
Authorised Signatory	• •
(Signed and Stamped)	